# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COREY D KADINGER	01/12/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MILL-ROSE COMPANY	
Street Address:	7310 CORPORATE BLVD.	
City:	MENTOR	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44060	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6393645

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: bturung@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Turung Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Ave. Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MILL 2 00032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN E. TURUNG

Total Attachments: 3

500440533

source=MILL200032 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MILL200032 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=MILL200032 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

**REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0908** 

**PATENT** 



Corporate Offices ◆7310 Corporate Blvd. ◆ Mentor, Ohio 44060-4896 USA.

Phone 440-974-6343 FAX: 440-255-8591 Attachment A PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corey D. Kadinger, an Individual (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States

Letters Patent (Application) No. 6,393,645 issued on May 28, 2002, entitled

Adjustable Fitting and Pipe Cleaning Brush Device and the invention described or claimed therein (hereinafter "said Patent").

WHEREAS, Assignor is now the exclusive owner of said Patent, the invention described and claimed therein, and all rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, The Mill-Rose Company, a corporation of the state of Ohio, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the invention disclosed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey, quitclaim, and grant to Assignee, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and any continuation, division, reexamination, renewal, revival, reinstatement, substitute or reissue thereof, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore for the full term or terms which the claims may be granted, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the right in Assignee's

Manufacturers of Twisted In Wire Brushes

PATENT

REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0909

own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Assignor could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the name of the Assignor and the right to make claim for and obtain all damages by reason of infringement of any patent issuing thereon, including past infringement prior to Assignee's acquisition of these rights, together with the right to sue for in Assignee's own name, and collect damages for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, upon Assignee's request,
Assignor will promptly provide Assignee, at any time, upon request, with all
pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and Patent as may be
know and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any
interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding related thereto, and will promptly
execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers,
instruments, or affidavits, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful
acts requisite, required to apply for, revive, reinstate, reissue disclaim, obtain,
maintain, and enforce said invention and said Patent which may be necessary or
desirable to carry out the purposes hereof;

PATENT REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0910

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States who duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue and assign said patent which may issue on said invention, included in the subject matter of said Patent, to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as the Assignee has the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have herein caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer.

Corey D. Kadinger

STATE OF WI )
COUNTY OF Dunn )

SS

REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 01/16/2008